AERB jointly organized Workshop on "Medical Emergency" for the Certifying Surgeons & Paramedical Staff on "Medical Emergency", at Kalpakkam on 31st August & 1st September, 2023.

AERB organized the 14th Workshop for the Certifying Surgeons & Para-Medical staff on "Medical Emergency" of all DAE units was jointly organized by Occupational Health Safety Committee (OHSC), AERB, Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research (IGCAR) and Madras Atomic Power Station (MAPS) on 31st August & 1st September, 2023 at Kalpakkam.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Shukla, Chairman, AERB graced the event as Chief Guest and inaugurated this workshop. In his inaugural speech, he emphasized the importance of availability of medical management system and urged to carry out mockup exercises for handling of medical management cases.

Other dignitaries present during the inaugural function included Dr. N. Sivaraman, OS & Director, Medical Group, IGCAR, Shri Sudhir Babanrao Shelke, Station Director, MAPS, Dr. P. T. V. Nair, Chairman, OHSC.

In the workshop, various topics related to the theme were covered through theory and hands on skill session. Practical demonstration on rescue operation with post-accident medical management were also arranged during the workshop. The topics covered in the workshop were i) General Medical Emergencies ii) Cardiac Emergencies iii) Dyspnea and Pulmonary Edema Management iv) Poly Trauma and Head Injury Management.

There was theoretical and hands-on practical demonstration organized by Apollo doctors on Basic Life Supports, Advance Cardiovascular Life Support and transportation of trauma victims in the skill session for paramedical staff of DAE.



(Dias- Left to right): 1) Dr. J. R. Kennedy, Medical officer MAPS, 2) Dr. Diptendu Das, Member Secretary, OHSC, AERB, 3) Dr. N. Sivaraman, Director Medical group IGCAR, 4) Shri. Dinesh Kumar Shukla, Chairman, AERB, 5)Shri. Sudhir B. Shelke, Station Director MAPS, 6) Dr. P. T. V. Nair, Chairman OHSC, AERB & extreme right 7) Dr. D. Ponraju, Associate Director IGCAR.



Shri Dinesh Kumar Shukla, Chairman, AERB inaugural address on the occasion



Skill session organized by doctors from Apollo, in progress.